502801900 05/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2848496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID CHUANHANKHO KHO	05/09/2014
EN-CHI WANG	05/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIMA INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	OMC CHAMBERS, WICKHAMS CAY 1	
City:	ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D616338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-0115

Email: IP@PATENTTM.US

Correspondent Name: JAMES WALTERS; PATENTTM.US

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 82788

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-1824 (CFP-022441)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H. WALTERS	
SIGNATURE:	/james h walters/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=t1824-assign-20140509-22441#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032855 FRAME: 0303

502801900

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled: __STROLLER The patent rights referred to in this agreement are: a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. ☑ U.S. Patent No. ____D616,338 _____ issued __May 25, 2010 The patent rights assigned under this agreement are: U.S. Patent rights only World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) David Chuanhankho Kho Calle Avila 4, 46185 La Pobla de Vallbona, Spain (Full name of second assignor, if any) ___En-Chi WANG ____ (Address) ____ No. 51, Lane 31, Sec. 2, Changping Rd., Beitun Dist., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of third assignor, if any) _____ The first assignee referred to in this agreement is: (Name of assignee) _ Mima International Holdings Limited _______(Address of assignee) OMC Chambers, Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands The second assignee referred to in this agreement is: (Name of assignee) ____ _____(Address of assignee) ___ The assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their successors and assigns; the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent rights in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the assignor(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. May 9, 2014 (Signature of sole or first assignor) David Chuanhankho Kho May 9, 2014

RECORDED: 05/09/2014

PATENT REEL: 032855 FRAME: 0304